P22000022965

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ád	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Name	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates (of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	
	T. SCC	דוו

MAR 2 9 2022



03/02/22--01014--001 **70.00



S. HAWKES MAR - = 2021

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Blair Ogle Incorporated (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75

\$78.75	□ \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

FROM: _____

Julia Voss

Name (Printed or typed)

8818 Goodbys Executive Dr. Address

> Jacksonville, FL 32217 City, State & Zip

> > 904-737-4600

Daytime Telephone number

jav@ansbacher.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

for Blair Ogle Incorporated

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE 1

The name of this corporation: Blair Ogle Incorporated

ARTICLE II

The mailing address & the street address of the principal office of the corporation is:

Principal Office Address: 4709 Kerle Street Jacksonville, Florida 32205 Mailing Address: 4709 Kerle Street Jacksonville, Florida 32205

ARTICLE III

The purposes for which this corporation is organized are to engage in every phase and aspect of any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares this corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000,000 shares of common stock. Each share shall have the par value of \$1.00

Said stock may be issued for such consideration having a value not less than the par value of the shares issued therefor as is determined from time to time by the Board of Directors. However, neither promissory notes nor future services shall constitute payment or part payment for the issuance of shares of stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE V

The corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the bylaws of this corporation but shall never be less than one. The name and address of each initial director of this corporation is:

John T. Ogle 4709 Kerle Street Jacksonville, Florida 32205 Leah E. B. Ogle 4709 Kerle Street Jacksonville, Florida 32205

ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:Ansbacher Law, P.A.main: (904) 737-46008818 Goodbys Executive Dr.fax: (904) 254-4409Jacksonville, FL 32217fax: (904) 254-4409

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator is: John T. Ogle main: (904) 703-3348 4709 Kerle Street Jacksonville, Florida 32205

ARTICLE VIII:

The effective date for this limited liability company shall be the date a time these articles are filed with the Secretary of State of Florida

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 607, F.S..

, Registered Agent

This document is executed in accordance with section 607.0120 Florida Statutes. I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

February 7th, 2022 John T. Ogle, Incorporator